FB Temperature coefficient for egested -0.222
FG Feeding level (p-value) coefficient 0.631
UA Proportion of (consumption - egested) 0.31
UB Temperature coefficient for excretion 0.58
UG Feeding level (p-value) coefficient -0.299

Final 2002 Report - Beulah Reservoir 24 10/30/02

Table 7.  Average monthly temperatures used in bioenergetic modeling.

Month Temperature (oC)

January 2.0

February 2.0

March 4.5

April 6.0

May 8.0

June 9.5

July 12.0

August 16.0

September 16.5

October 9.0

November 5.0

December 2.0

Final 2002 Report - Beulah Reservoir 25 10/30/02

Table 8.  Sensitivity of the bull trout bioenergetics model to variations in parameter
estimates.  Sensitivity is the percentage difference between a nominal simulation and one
where the parameter was varied ±10%.   Response is shown for the change in predicted
growth of the simulated fish (fish size) and for total consumption. The food availability
(p-value) was constant for all simulations.  Numbers in parentheses are the percent
change from nominal. Parameter symbols were defined in Hanson et al. (1997), and are
briefly summarized in Table 7 above.

Parameter Sensitivity by varying parameter
 +10 % -10 %

 Fish size

 (g)
Consumed
mass (g)

Fish size
 (g)

Consumed
mass (g)

Nominal 87 400 87 400

Consumption

CA 119 (+37%) 523 (+31%) 62 (-29%) 300 (-25%)
CB 122 (+40%) 531 (+33%) 64 (-26%) 313 (-22%)
CQ 133 (+53%) 579 (+45%) 57 (-34%) 282 (-30%)

Respiration

RA 76 (-13%) 371 (-7%) 100 (+15%) 432 (+8%)
RB 76 (-13%) 378 (-6%) 98 (+13%) 423 (+6%)
RQ 81 (-7%) 385 (-4%) 93 (+7%) 416 (+4%)

RTO 83 (-5%) 391 (-2%) 91 (+5%) 409 (+2%)

Excretion
FA 81 (-7%) 384 (-4%) 94 (+8%) 417 (+4%)
FB 84 (-3%) 394 (-2%) 90 (+3%) 408 (+2%)
FG 85 (-2%) 395 (-1%) 89 (+2%) 406 (+2%)
UA 84 (-3%) 392 (-2%) 90 (+3%) 409 (+2%)
UB 82 (-6%) 388 (-3%) 91 (+5%) 411 (+3%)
UG 86 (-1%) 399 (<1%) 88 (+1%) 402 (+1%)

Final 2002 Report - Beulah Reservoir 26 10/30/02

 The predicted growth rate of age-0 bull trout using this model differed considerably

from measurements conducted in the laboratory by Selong et al. (2001; Figure 8), except

at the highest temperature tested.  The pattern of change in growth rates with temperature,

however, was similar between the model and the laboratory experiments with maximum

growth rates at about 12 – 14 oC.

Temperature (oC)

8 10 12 14 16 18 20

M
ea

n
in

di
vi

du
al

 g
ro

w
th

 ra
te

 (g
/d

)

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

0.30

Figure 8.  Growth rate for age-0 bull trout at different temperatures, predicted with the